

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3074

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Service Centre
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent

ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

29 January 2016

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Electronic Document Management Strategy.

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 I seek the following information about the Trust's EDM strategy:

- 1) Which of the following best describes your current situation?
- 2) If applicable, which option best describes your scanning strategy
- 3) Roughly how many physical case notes do you have?
- 4) If known, what is the average sheet count per case note?
- 5) How many scanned patient records do you have?
- 6) Who is your EDM Supplier?
- 7) Who is your PAS/EPR Supplier?
- 8) What is the name of your CCIO?
- 1) Commenced EDM implementation
- 2) Scanning active (presenting) patients only
- 3) 1.2m
- 4) 200
- 5) 12,645 sets of digitised notes
- 6) eHealth Innovations
- 7) CSC
- 8) Paul Sigston